282
464

123

662

715

322

760

471

857

588
658

571
691

503
549
1509

465

804
807
821
1078
1079
1446

577

926
947

259

1226

596

710

180
462

2017
2012

2013

2013

2012

2018

2017

2016

2015

2015
2016

2016
2015

2017
2014
2016

2017

2017
2017
2014
2016
2016
2014

2015

2015
2014

2015

2012

2014

2013

2012
2014

Family Pages

Wines with a relative.

Abbazia di Novacella Stiftskellerei Neustift Pinot Grigio,
Abbazia di Novacella, Stiftskelleri Neustift Praepositus, Sy/vaner,

Argyle Brut, Grower Series Pinot Noir/Chardonnay,
ROCO Winery “The Stalker” Pinot Noir,
Argyle, Reserve Series “Spirithouse” Pinot Noir,

Alfredo Maestro “Amanda Rosado de Lagrima”
Rosé of Garnacha/Tintorera,
Alfredo Maestro “Vifia Almate” 7into Fino (Tempranillo),

An Approach to Relaxation “Nichon”
Old Vine Semillon/Sauvignon Blanc,
An Approach to Relaxation “Sucette” Old Vine Grenache,

Arnot-Roberts, Watson Ranch Chardonnay,
Arnot-Roberts Trousseau,

Brewer-Clifton Chardonnay,
Brewer-Clifton “Santa Rita Hills” Pinot Noir,

Maison Brotte “Baies Dorées” Viognier,
Maison Brotte “Versant Doré” Viognier,
Maison Brotte “Esprit Barville” Cotes du Rhone Grenache/Syrah,
Callaghan Vineyards “Greg's” Chiricahua Ranch Vineyard,
Petit Manseng,
Callaghan Vineyards “Bonita” Grenache/Touriga Nacional/Malbec,
Callaghan Vineyards “Rhumb Line” Grenache,
Callaghan Vineyards Graciano,
Callaghan Vineyards Tannat,
Callaghan Vineyards Aglianico,
Callaghan Vineyards “Buena Suerte” Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot,

Castello di Ama “Al Poggio” Chardonnay,

Castello di Ama “Ama” Chianti Classico, Sangiovese,

Castello di Ama “San Lorenzo” Chianti Classico
Sangiovese/Merlot/Malvasia Nera, Gran Selezione,

Conte Brandolini D'Adda Pinot Grigio,
Conte Brandolini D'Adda “Vistorta” Merlot,

de Lancellotti Family Vineyards, Anderson Vineyard,
Chardonnay,
de Lancelotti, Lachini Vineyard, Pinot Noir,

Domaine Zind-Humbrecht Gewurztraminer Calcaire,
Domaine Zind Humbrecht Pinot Gris Turckheim,

8 organic/biodynamic/sustainably farmed  Enjoy your wine? These wines are available here for retail purchase, at a lower price!

Alto Adige-Valle Isarco DOC
Alto Adige-Valle Isarco DOC

Willamette Valley
Willamette Valley
Dundee Hills

Castilla y Léon
Castilla y Léon

Vine Vale, Barossa Valley
Vine Vale, Barossa Valley

Napa Valley
North Coast

Sta. Rita Hills
Sta. Rita Hills

Vin du Pays d'Oc
Condrieu
Cotes du Rhone

Willcox
Sonoita
Willcox
Sonoita
Arizona
Willcox
Sonoita

Toscana
Chianti Classico DOCG

Chianti Classico DOCG
Friuli DOC Grave

Friuli DOC Grave
Dundee Hills

Chehalem Mountains

Alsace
Alsace

35
47

36
50
82

37
29

71
71

48
48

42
57

24
65
26

47
39
39
44
47
47
44

44
44

63

28

40

71

78

57
42
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699
1586
1462

542
1574

462
600
676
687
700
702
723

456
460

47
826

948
985

68
582
1491

566
680

271
657
722

236
1221

583
825

2014
2014
2013

2017
2014

2017
2013
2014
2015
2014
2014
2015

2013
2012

2015
2012

2014
2012

2014
2013
2011

2016
2015

2017
2016
2014

2015
2015

2016
2014

Le Due Terre Pinot Nero,

Le Due Terre “Sacrisassi” Rosso Schioppettino/Refosco,

Le Due Terre Mer/ot,

Eric Texier “Brezeme” Roussanne,

Eric Texier “Domaine de Pergaud” Vielle Serine (Syrah),

The Eyrie Vineyards Chasselas Doré,

The Eyrie Vineyards, Original Vines, Chardonnay,
The Eyrie Vineyards Pinot Noir,

The Eyrie Vineyards Trousseau,

The Eyrie Vineyards, Sisters Vineyard Pinot Noir,
The Eyrie Vineyards, Outcrop Vineyard Pinot Noir,
The Eyrie Vineyards, Original Vines Pinot Noir,

Fekete Pince, Aranyhegy-dUl6é Harsleveld,
Fekete Pince, Aranyhegy-dUlé Juhfark,

Frank Family Vineyards Chardonnay
Frank Family Vineyards Petite Sirah,

G.D. Vajra “Albe” Barolo Nebbiolo,
G.D. Vajra, Bricco Delle Viole, Barolo Nebbiolo,

Grgich Hills Estate Zinfandel,
Grgich Hills Estate Chardonnay,
Grgich Hills Cabernet Sauvignon/Petit Verdot/Merlot,

Hartford Court Chardonnay,
Hartford Court, Land's Edge Vineyards Pinot Noir,

Illahe Pinot Gris,
Illahe Vineyards & Winery “Bon Sauvage” Pinot Noir,
Illahe Vineyards & Winery “Project 1899” Pinot Noir,

Inama “Vigneti di Foscarino” Garganega Soave Classico,

Inama “Bradisismo” Cabernet Sauvignon/Carméneére,

Keenan Chardonnay,
Keenan Zinfandel,

8 organic/biodynamic/sustainably farmed  Enjoy your wine? These wines are available here for retail purchase, at a lower price!

Friuli Colli Orientali DOC
Friuli Colli Orientali DOC
Friuli Colli Orientali DOC

Cotes-du-Rhone
St-Julien en St-Alban

Dundee Hills
Dundee Hills
Oregon

Dundee Hills
Dundee Hills
Dundee Hills
Dundee Hills

Somloi
Somloi

Napa Valley
Napa Valley

Barolo DOCG
Barolo DOCG

Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley

Russian River Valley
Sonoma Coast

Willamette Valley
Willamette Valley
Willamette Valley

Soave Classico DOC
Veneto Rosso

Spring Mountain District
Napa Valley

63
63
60

44
50

44
81
54
56
65
69

105

39
40

half 28

51

63
96

half 27

45

1.5 Itr 197

10/6/2019

37
54

32
48
87

42
48

48
51



521
1177

1158
1453

509

1007

274

955

993

609
774

962

986

598

1448

77

1575

1580

1577

1459

1506
1582

1591
944
1028
961

847
1584

2017
2016

2014
2014

2016

2015

2016

2011

2010

2016
2016

2012

2012

2014

2016

2006

2006

2003

2007

2011

N.V.
2014

2011
2011
2010
2010

2011
2012

Leverage Viognier,
Leverage “Acceleration” Grenache/Syrah,

Marietta Cellars, Gibson Block Syrah,
Marietta Cellars “Game Trail” Cabernet Sauvignon, Estate,

M. Chapoutier “La Ciboise” Grenache Blanc/Vermentino
Ugni Blanc/Roussanne,
M. Chapoutier “Les Meysonniers” Crozes-Hermitage Syrah,

Palladino Roero Arneis,
Palladino, Serralunga d'Alba Barolo Nebbiolo,

Palladino “San Bernardo” Riserva, Serralunga d'Alba Barolo Nebbiolo,

Pedroncelli Pinot Noir,
Pedroncelli “Mother Clone” Zinfandel,

Poderi di Luigi Einaudi, Terlo Vigna Costa Grimaldi, Barolo
Nebbiolo,
Poderi Luigi Einaudi, Cannubi, Barolo Nebbiolo,

Ramey Wine Cellars, Platt Vineyard Chardonnay,
Ramey Wine Cellars Claret Cabernet Sauvignon/
Merlot/Malbec/Syrah/Petit Verdot,

R. Lopez de Heredia “Vifia Tondonia” Reserva,
Tempranillo/Garnacho/Graciano/Mazuelo,

R. Lopez de Heredia “Vifia Bosconia” Tempranillo/Garnacha/
Graciano/Mazuelo, Reserva,

R. Lopez de Heredia “Vifia Tondonia” Reserva,
Tempranillo/Garnacha/Graciano/Mazuelo,

Rodano “Vigna Viacosta” Chianti Classico Sangiovese,
Rodano “Mon Nené” Cabernet Sauvignon,

Saint Cosme “Little James' Basket Press” Grenache, Jeune Solera,

Chateau de Saint Cosme Gigondas Grenache/Syrah
Mourvédre/Cinsault,

Chateau de Saint Cosme Cote Rotie Serine (Syrah),

San Felice Pugnitello,
San Felice Pugnitello,
San Felice “Vigorello” Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Petit Verdot,

Sanguis “Pilgrim” Syrah/Viognier,

Sanguis “Luminous Flex” Proprietary Red
Cabernet Franc/Grenache/Syrah,

8 organic/biodynamic/sustainably farmed

Central Coast
Paso Robles

McDowell Valley
Yorkville Highlands
Luberon
Crozes-Hermitage
Roero Arneis DOCG
Barolo DOCG
Barolo DOCG
Russian River Valley
Dry Creek Valley
Barolo DOCG
Barolo DOCG

Sonoma Coast

Napa Valley

Rioja DOC

Rioja DOC

Rioja DOC

Chianti Classico DOCG
Toscana IGT

Vin de France

Gigondas
Cote Rotie
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana

Central Coast

Santa Ynez Valley

Enjoy your wine? These wines are available here for retail purchase, at a lower price!

34
66

49

49

30

51

33

67

116

32

31

82

102

72

44

half 36

10/6/2019

50

59

54
57

26

59
76

59
71
77

68

70
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o 1595
64

949
1109

526
1617

5 497

5 1075
5 1008

944
1563

910
1246

5 1626
& 1552

587
1032

807

961

5 243

d 596

549

1536
1575
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2016
2012
2015
2015

2017
2018

2010

2009
2011

2010
2012

2015
2006

2016
2017

2016
2012

2014

2012

2011

2016

2013

2018
2014

Smockshop Band “Columbia Valley Red” Field Blend Zinfande/
Bordeaux varietals/Tannat/Fer/Abouriou/Ste Macaire,
Smockshop Band “Lunasa” Grenache/Syrah,

La Spinetta “Ca’ Di Pian” Barbera D'Asti,
La Spinetta “Vigneto Bordini” Barbaresco Nebbiolo,
La Spinetta “Biancospino” Moscato D'Asti,

Stolpman Vineyards Roussanne,
Stolpman Vineyards “Love You Bunches” Sangiovese,

La Stoppa “Ageno” Malvasia di Candia Aromatica/Ortrugo
Trebianno, (skin fermented),

La Stoppa “Barbera della Stoppa” Barbera,

La Stoppa “Macchiona” Barbera/Croatina,

Stefano Farina Barolo Nebbiolo,
Stefano Farina “Silenzio” Barbera D'Alba,

Tenuta di Arceno Chianti Classico Sangiovese,
Tenuta di Arceno “Arcanum” Cabernet Franc
Merlot/Cabernet Sauvignon,

Tenuta Migliavacca Grignolino del Monferrato Casalese,
Tenuta Migliavacca Freisa,

Cabreo “La Pietra” Chardonnay,
Tenute del Cabreo “ll Borgo” Sangiovese/Cabernet Sauvignon,

Tommaso Bussola “Ca’ del Laito” Valpolicella Ripasso
Corvinone/Corvina Grossa/Rondinella, Classico Superiore,

Tommaso Bussola Amarone della Valpolicella, Corvina/Corvinone
Rondinella/Molinara e altre varieta, Classico

Weingut Emmerich Knoll, Loibner, Ge/ber Traminer, Smaragd,
Weingut Emmerich Knoll Loibner Chardonnay, Smaragd,

Yves Cuilleron a Chavanay “La Petite Cote” Condrieu Viognier,

Yves Cuilleron a Chavanay “Les Vinges d'a Coté” Syrah,
Yves Cuilleron a Chavanay “Les Pierres Séches” Saint Joseph Syrah,

8 organic/biodynamic/sustainably farmed

Columbia Valley
Columbia Valley

Barbera D'Asti,
Barbaresco DOCG
Moscato D'Asti DOCG
Ballard Canyon

Santa Barbara County

Emilia-Romagna
Emilia IGT
Emilia IGT

Barolo DOCG
Barbera D'Alba DOC

Chianti Classico DOCG

Toscana

Del Monferrato Casalese DOC
Monferrato DOC

Toscana IGT

Toscana

Valpolicella Ripasso DOC

Amarone della Valpolicella DOC

Wachau
Wachau

Condrieu
Collines Rhodaniennes
Saint Joseph

Enjoy your wine? These wines are available here for retail purchase, at a lower price!

48
87

half 25

63

half 24

38
36

51
44
52

57
45

30

61

41
38

48

74

39

82

500 ml 49

10/6/2019

68

88
33
51



